
2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 10-3-1   Home: 6-1   Away: 4-2-1   Conference: 10-3-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
Lyberopols,Hayden 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Stancic,Tom  . 6 6 7 1-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hamley,Adrian  . 5 0 0 10-10 28 17 14 2 0 0 6 16  . 5 7 1 6 2 4 0  . 5 9 5 1 0 6-6 12 0 0 1.000

Courtney,Stephen  . 5 0 0 5-0 6 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

Lyberopols,Christos  . 5 0 0 3-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 4 1  . 8 3 3

Watson,Riley  . 5 0 0 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Pellow,Alex  . 4 4 4 5-0 9 2 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 0 0 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 3 0 2  . 6 0 0

Pellow,Tom  . 4 2 9 3-1 7 4 3 0 1 0 2 5  . 7 1 4 0 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1 4 0 2  . 6 6 7

Vandyke,Jaron  . 4 2 9 2-2 7 2 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

Duncan,Glenn  . 4 1 7 8-8 24 2 10 2 1 0 6 14  . 5 8 3 2 0 2 1  . 4 6 2 0 0 2-3 16 0 2  . 8 8 9

Stevenson,Daniel  . 4 0 5 14-12 37 11 15 4 0 0 5 19  . 5 1 4 3 1 7 0  . 4 6 3 0 1 6-7 8 9 1  . 9 4 4

Jones,Brent  . 4 0 0 7-7 20 6 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 4 5 0 4 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 4-4 4 10 2  . 8 7 5

Clements,Matthew  . 4 0 0 3-2 5 0 2 2 0 0 1 4  . 8 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 16 3 0 1.000

Reed,Shaun  . 3 7 5 9-9 32 9 12 3 1 1 9 20  . 6 2 5 2 1 6 1  . 4 1 7 1 0 2-2 32 0 0 1.000

Wood,Rohan  . 3 5 1 10-10 37 6 13 4 0 0 14 17  . 4 5 9 0 0 8 0  . 3 2 5 3 0 4-4 5 14 1  . 9 5 0

Gilchrist,Liam  . 3 4 8 9-9 23 7 8 1 0 0 4 9  . 3 9 1 8 2 3 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 1-1 20 11 3  . 9 1 2

Bohan,Mackenzie  . 3 3 3 4-4 12 3 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 3 3 3 3 0 1 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 3-3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

Carr,Aaron  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Williams,Mitchell  . 2 8 0 10-9 25 9 7 2 0 0 6 9  . 3 6 0 2 7 5 2  . 4 7 1 0 0 2-2 62 3 0 1.000

Tolmie,Nick  . 2 6 2 14-14 42 12 11 3 0 1 9 17  . 4 0 5 4 1 12 1  . 3 2 7 2 0 6-8 19 9 1  . 9 6 6

North,Roan  . 2 5 0 3-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000

Sinclair,Josh  . 2 5 0 5-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

McGoldrick,Sam  . 2 5 0 2-0 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 3  . 7 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Stevenson,Grant  . 1 9 0 13-10 21 4 4 0 0 0 11 4  . 1 9 0 6 2 1 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 0-0 15 1 0 1.000

Lewis,Andrew  . 1 4 8 10-10 27 4 4 0 0 0 4 4  . 1 4 8 4 1 5 0  . 2 7 3 1 0 1-1 33 10 1  . 9 7 7

McDonald,Lachlan  . 0 0 0 3-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Wood,Lucas  . 0 0 0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000

Candrick,John  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Wright,Jaidyn  . 0 0 0 4-3 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Zammit,Aaron  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Nolland,Lachlan  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000

--------------------
Edwards,Will  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 3 8 14 399 111 135 25 4 2 91 174  . 4 3 6 51 18 75 5  . 4 2 8 9 2 39-44 273 88 17  . 9 5 5

Opponents  . 2 2 2 14 356 40 79 10 5 0 36 99  . 2 7 8 42 7 97 3  . 3 1 5 1 1 22-24 263 93 40  . 8 9 9

LOB - Team (106), Opp (94). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (7). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off -
Reed,S 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
Edwards,Will  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 4.0 1 0 0 2 7 0 1 0  . 0 7 7 2 0 0 0 0
Gilchrist,Liam  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 3.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wood,Rohan  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 1 0 0 3 1 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0 0 0
Wright,Jaidyn  0 . 6 9 2-0 5 1 0 0/0 0 13.0 9 2 1 3 6 3 0 0  . 1 8 4 0 0 0 0 0
Wood,Lucas  2 . 4 5 1-0 6 1 0 0/1 0 11.0 12 7 3 8 9 1 3 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Lewis,Andrew  2 . 6 5 1-1 6 2 0 0/0 1 17.0 16 6 5 7 22 2 0 0  . 2 4 2 1 1 0 1 0
Reed,Shaun  3 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 1 1 2 3 0 1 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 0
Nolland,Lachlan  3 . 2 5 3-1 10 9 0 0/1 0 36.0 29 17 13 16 41 2 0 0  . 2 1 3 6 5 0 0 1
Pellow,Alex 27.00 0-1 2 0 0 0/1 0 1.1 2 4 4 3 2 0 0 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1 0 0
Carr,Aaron 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
Totals  2 . 8 7 10-3 14 14 0 2/2 1 91.0 79 40 29 42 97 10 5 0  . 2 2 2 10 7 1 1 1

Opponents  7 . 3 9 3-10 14 14 1 0/0 1 87.2 135 111 72 51 75 25 4 2  . 3 3 8 16 18 1 9 2

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Williams,M (14-15), Nolland,L (9-9), Gilchrist,L (7-7),
Lewis,A (4-5), Wood,L (3-3), Clements,M (1-2), Wright,J (2-2), Edwards,W (1-2), Pellow,A (1-1), Stevenson,G (1-1), Reed,S
(1-1).



2019-20 Sydney State League - 3rd Grade
Overall Statistics for Baulkham Hills (as of Feb 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
Williams,Mitchell 65 62 3 0 1.000 2 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0
Reed,Shaun 32 32 0 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
Clements,Matthew 19 16 3 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
Stevenson,Grant 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Hamley,Adrian 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Nolland,Lachlan 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 9 0 1.000 0 0
Vandyke,Jaron 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Courtney,Stephen 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wright,Jaidyn 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
Wood,Lucas 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
Zammit,Aaron 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
North,Roan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
McDonald,Lachlan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
McGoldrick,Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Sinclair,Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Carr,Aaron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Lewis,Andrew 44 33 10 1  . 9 7 7 2 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
Tolmie,Nick 29 19 9 1  . 9 6 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Wood,Rohan 20 5 14 1  . 9 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
Stevenson,Daniel 18 8 9 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Gilchrist,Liam 34 20 11 3  . 9 1 2 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
Duncan,Glenn 18 16 0 2  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
Jones,Brent 16 4 10 2  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Lyberopols,Christos 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Pellow,Tom 6 4 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Bohan,Mackenzie 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Pellow,Alex 5 3 0 2  . 6 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Lyberopols,Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Edwards,Will 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
Candrick,John 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Watson,Riley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Stancic,Tom 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 378 273 88 17  . 9 5 5 7 22 2  . 9 1 7 0 0

Opponents 396 263 93 40  . 8 9 9 7 39 5  . 8 8 6 1 1


